BIDDER

Colonial Oil Industries, Inc.
101 North Lathrop Avenue
Savannah, GA 31402

Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc.

1025 Airport Parkway, SW
Gainesville, Georgia 30501

Petroleum Traders Corporation
P.O. Box 2357 7120 Pointe Inverness Way
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46801-2357

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PROCUREMENT SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4440

FOR FURNISHING ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL AND UNLEADED GASOLINE/ETHANOL BLEND

GROUP | AND GROUP 1lI

OPENING DATE - SEPTEMBER 1, 2023

PRICE
DIFFERENTIAL

KUNKLE - DIESEL
KUNKLE - GASOLINE
SWANTON - DIESEL
SWANTON - GASOLINE
ELMORE - DIESEL
ELMORE - GASOLINE
CASTALIA - DIESEL
CASTALIA - GASOLINE

KUNKLE - DIESEL
KUNKLE - GASOLINE
SWANTON - DIESEL
SWANTON - GASOLINE
ELMORE - DIESEL
ELMORE - GASOLINE
CASTALIA - DIESEL
CASTALIA - GASOLINE

KUNKLE - DIESEL
KUNKLE - GASOLINE
SWANTON - DIESEL
SWANTON - GASOLINE

+.2133
+.0923
+.1903
+.0723
+.1945
+.0761
+.2140
+.0930

+.0243
+.1436
-.0037
+.0343
-.0002
+.0377
+.00243
+.1436

-.0026
NO BID
-.0272
NO BID
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GROUP Il AND GROUP IV

PRICE
DIFFERENTIAL

AMHERST - DIESEL
AMHERST - GASOLINE
BOSTON - DIESEL
BOSTON - GASOLINE
HIRAM - DIESEL
HIRAM - GASOLINE
CANFIELD - DIESEL
CANFIELD - GASOLINE

AMHERST - DIESEL
AMHERST - GASOLINE
BOSTON - DIESEL
BOSTON - GASOLINE
HIRAM - DIESEL
HIRAM - GASOLINE
CANFIELD - DIESEL
CANFIELD - GASOLINE

AMHERST - DIESEL
AMHERST - GASOLINE
BOSTON - DIESEL
BOSTON - GASOLINE

+.2498
+.0999
+.2405
+.0917
+.2571
+.1061
+.2307
+.1851

+.0468
+.0392
+.0392
+.0748
+.0392
+.0287
+.0851
+.1620

+.0578
NO BID
+.0374
NO BID

TERMS

NET

NET

NET



BIDDER

Ports Petroleum
1337 Blachleyville
Wooster, Ohio 44691

RKA Petroleum Companies, Inc.

28340 Wick Road
Romulus, Michigan 48174

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PROCUREMENT SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4440

FOR FURNISHING ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL AND UNLEADED GASOLINE/ETHANOL BLEND

OPENING DATE - SEPTEMBER 1, 2023

PRICE
GROUP | AND GROUP lii DIFFERENTIAL

ELMORE - DIESEL -.0195
ELMORE - GASOLINE NO BID
CASTALIA - DIESEL +.0056
CASTALIA - GASOLINE NO BID
KUNKLE - DIESEL -.0309
KUNKLE - GASOLINE -.0279
SWANTON - DIESEL -.0309
SWANTON - GASOLINE -.0279
ELMORE - DIESEL -.0309
ELMORE - GASOLINE -.0279
CASTALIA - DIESEL -.0309
CASTALIA - GASOLINE -.0279
KUNKLE - DIESEL -.0223
KUNKLE - GASOLINE +.0732
SWANTON - DIESEL -.0498
SWANTON - GASOLINE -.0105
ELMORE - DIESEL -.0498
ELMORE - GASOLINE -.0105
CASTALIA - DIESEL -.0245
CASTALIA - GASOLINE +.0690
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GROUP Il AND GROUP IV

PRICE
DIFFERENTIAL

HIRAM - DIESEL
HIRAM - GASOLINE
CANFIELD - DIESEL
CANFIELD - GASOLINE

AMHERST - DIESEL
AMHERST - GASOLINE
BOSTON - DIESEL
BOSTON - GASOLINE
HIRAM - DIESEL
HIRAM - GASOLINE
CANFIELD - DIESEL
CANFIELD - GASOLINE

AMHERST - DIESEL
AMHERST - GASOLINE
BOSTON - DIESEL
BOSTON - GASOLINE
HIRAM - DIESEL
HIRAM - GASOLINE
CANFIELD - DIESEL
CANFIELD - GASOLINE

+.0470
NO BID
+.0574
NO BID

-.0309
-.0279
-.0309
-.0279
-.0309
-.0279
-.0309
-.0279

-.0173
-.0015
-.0353
+.0084
-.0176
-.0018
+.0080
+.0880

TERMS

NET

NET



BIDDER

Sunoco, LLC
1835 S Calhoun St.
Fort Wayne, IN 46802

OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

682 PROSPECT STREET
BEREA, OHIO 44017
PROCUREMENT SECTION

BID INVITATION NO. 4440

FOR FURNISHING ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL FUEL AND UNLEADED GASOLINE/ETHANOL BLEND

GROUP | AND GROUP lii

OPENING DATE - SEPTEMBER 1, 2023

PRICE
DIFFERENTIAL

KUNKLE - DIESEL
KUNKLE - GASOLINE
SWANTON - DIESEL
SWANTON - GASOLINE
ELMORE - DIESEL
ELMORE - GASOLINE
CASTALIA - DIESEL
CASTALIA - GASOLINE

PRICE
DIFFERENTIAL GROUP Il AND GROUP IV
-.0210 AMHERST - DIESEL
-.0200 AMHERST - GASOLINE
-.0210 BOSTON - DIESEL
-.0200 BOSTON - GASOLINE
-.0210 HIRAM - DIESEL
-.0200 HIRAM - GASOLINE
-.0210 CANFIELD - DIESEL
-.0200 CANFIELD - GASOLINE
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-.0225
-.0200
-.0225
-.0200
-.0225
-.0200
-.0225
-.0200

TERMS

NET
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